PRESS RELEASE 2ND FEBRUARY 2026 

The Political Parties Regulation Commission (PPRC) wishes to inform the general public that the 

Commission has today, Monday 2nd February, 2026, issued fines of Two Hundred Thousand Leones (NLe 

200,000) and One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Leones (NLe150,000), to the All Peoples Congress (APC) 

Party for the violations of Section 39 (1) (c) and Section 39 (1) (d) of the Political Parties Act 2022 Act No. 

25 of 2022 by the National Secretary General Lansana Dumbuya Esq. and Zainab Sheriff respectively